Composition of pension expenses

in CHF thousands 2013 2012

Pension contributions at the company's expense 637 303

Contributions to pension plans from employer's contribution reserves 0 0

Total contributions 637 303

Change in ECR due to asset development, value adjustments, discounting, interest payments, etc. 0 0

Total contributions and changes in employer's contribution reserves 637 303

Change in economic benefits for the company from surplus 0 0

Change in economic liabilities for the company from deficit 0 0

Total change in economic impact of surplus/deficit 0 0

Total pension expenses in personnel expenses in the period 637 303

Total pension expenses in personnel expenses in the period under review amounted to TCHF 637 (previous year: TCHF 303). No extraordinary contributions

were agreed upon or paid in the reporting period.

 |  61

28 | Segment report

The Group's business activities comprise the business units "real estate" and "hotel & catering".

Financial report

Consolidated financial statements

01.01.2012 – 31.12.2012 pro forma 1 Hotel & Corporate &

in CHF thousands Real estate catering eliminations 2 Total

Operating revenue 38 887 20 891 – 6 258 53 520

Operating expenses 9 113 19 987 4 487 24 613

Revaluation of investment properties (net) 47 772 0 0 47 772

Income from sale of investment properties 2 215 0 0 2 215

Operating income before depreciation (EBITDA)  79 761 904 – 1 771 78 894

Operating income (EBIT) 77 338 – 352 – 1 771 75 215

01.03.2012 – 31.12.2012

in CHF thousands

Operating revenue 23 917 12 281 – 3 741 32 457

Operating expenses 6 536 11 699 1 970 16 265

Revaluation of investment properties (net) 39 129 0 0 39 129

Income from sale of investment properties 2 215 0 0 2 215

Operating income before depreciation (EBITDA)  58 725 582 – 1 771 57 536

Operating income (EBIT) 57 306 – 119 – 1 771 55 416

01.01.2013 – 31.12.2013

in CHF thousands

Operating revenue 44 943 20 276 – 6 124 59 095

Operating expenses 12 387 19 319 5 796 25 910

Revaluation of investment properties (net) 26 900 0 0 26 900

Operating income before depreciation (EBITDA)  59 456 957 – 328 60 085

Operating income (EBIT) 56 991 – 105 – 355 56 531

1 Pro forma financial information corresponds to the data published in the annual report 2012 on pages 38 to 47 for the period from

  January 1, 2012 to December 31, 2012 and has been reviewed by the auditors.
2 Holding company expenses and inter-segment revenues are eliminated in the Corporate & eliminations column.

All revenues were generated in the Canton of Zug and in the Canton of Aargau.

Ownership of the entire portfolio – i.e. investment and operating properties – rests with the real estate business unit. Based on an integrated view of the hotel